## **Appendix A - Current and Proposed Fees for 2017 to 2018**

	2016/2017 fee Standard rate	2016/2017 fee Concession Rate (20% reduction of standard rate and rounded to nearest whole £5	Proposed fee for 2017/2018
Pest Control			
<u>(all domestic fees include VAT)</u> Domestic premises – advice only home visit (no treatment)	£30	£25	£20, no concession available
Rats	£45	£35	No change to fee
Mice (indoor only)	£45	£35	No change to fee
Cockroaches	£45	£35	No change to fee
Wasps	£45	£35	No change to fee
Ants	£60	£50	No change to fee
Fleas	£70	£55	No change to fee
Bedbugs	£100	£80	No change to fee
Pest control commercial one off treatments and contracts	POA	n/a	POA
Commercial - Wasps	£50	n/a	No change to fee
Dog Control (all fees include VAT)			
Microchipping	£16 home visit £10 @ events	n/a	No change to fee
Stray dog: admin fee	£11.00	n/a	No change to fee
Stray dog: kennel fee (per day or part thereof)	£15.50	n/a	No change to fee
Stray dog: Statutory return to owner fee	£25.00	n/a	No change to fee
Fixed Penalty Notices			
Littering offence	£60	n/a	No change to fee
Dog fouling offences	£80	n/a	No change to fee
Other dog control orders	£50	n/a	No change to fee
Flytipping	£300	n/a	No change to fee
Community Protection Notice	£70	n/a	No change to fee
Payment by credit card +1.5%			

### <u>Appendix B – DEFRA fees and charges for Environmental</u> <u>Permitting</u>

Further details are available from <a href="https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment\_d">https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment\_d</a> ata/file/342192/List-of-Charges-2014.pdf

#### 2014/15 Charges

#### LAPPC charges for 2014/15

Type of charge	Type of process	2014/	15 Fee		
Application Fee	Standard process (includes solvent emission activities)	£1579			
	Additional fee for operating without a permit	£1137			
	PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners	£148			
	PVR I & II combined	£246			
	VRs and other Reduced Fee Activities		£346		
	Reduced fee activities: Additional fee for operating without a permit	£68			
	Mobile plant**	£1579	1		
	for the third to seventh applications	£943			
	for the eighth and subsequent applications	£477			
	Where an application for any of the above	$\vdash$			
	is for a combined Part B and waste				
	application, add an extra £297 to the				
	above amounts				
Annual	Standard process Low	£739	(+£99)*		
Subsistence	Standard process Medium		(+£149	)*	
Charge	Standard process High		£1672 (+£198)*		
_	PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners L/M/H		£151		
	PVR I & II combined L/M/H	£108	£216	£326	
	VRs and other Reduced Fees L/M/H		£349		
	Mobile plant, for first and second permits L/M/H**	£618	£989	£1484	
	for the third to seventh permits L/M/H	£368	£590		
	eighth and subsequent permits L/M/H	£189	£302	£453	
	Late payment Fee	£50			
	* the additional amounts in brackets must				
	be charged where a permit is for a				
	combined Part B and waste installation				
	Where a Part B installation is subject to				
	reporting under the E-PRTR Regulation,	l			
	add an extra £99 to the above amounts				
Transfer	Standard process transfer	£162			
and	Standard process partial transfer	£476			
Surrender	New operator at low risk reduced fee	£75			
	activity (extra one-off subsistence charge -	l			
	see Art 15(2) of charging scheme)				
	Surrender: all Part B activities	£0			
	Reduced fee activities: transfer	£0			
	Reduced fee activities: partial transfer	£45			





## Appendix C – Subsistence charges for 2017/2018 for processes regulated by CBC

Process type	<u>Address</u>	Annual subsistence fee £
Cremation	Chesterfield Rd, Brimington, S43 1AU	1111
Cement and lime	Armytage Trading Estate, Station Road, S41 9ES	218
Cement and lime	Brimington Road North, Whittington Moor S41 9ES	218
Cement and lime	Storforth Lane, Hasland	218
Non-ferrous metals	Station Rd, Whittington Moor S41 9ES	1111
Ferrous metals	Trinity Works, Foundry Street, Whittington Moor, S41 9AX	1111
Vehicle re-finishing	464 Chatsworth Rd, S40 3WQ	218
Vehicle re-finishing	The Brushes, Sheffield Road, S41 9ED	218
Animal and vegetable	Clayton Street, Chesterfield, S41 0DU	739
Ferrous metals	Spital Lane, Spital, S41 0EX	1541
Timber processes	Albion Sawmills, Union Walk, S40 4SA	218
Tar and bitumen	Foxwood Way, Sheepbridge, S41 9RX	349
Cement and lime	Broombank Road, Sheepbridge, S41 9QF	218
Service station	1 Barnfield Close, Staveley, S43 3UL	108
Service station	Rother Way, Tapton, S41 OUB	108
Service station	300 Sheffield Road, S41 8JZ	76
Service station	Derby Road, Chesterfield	76
Service station	Newbold Road, Chesterfield, S41 7AL	108
Service station	Chatsworth Road, Chesterfield, S40 3BQ	108
Service station	561 Chatsworth Road, S40 3JX	76
Service station	108 Ashgate Road, Chesterfield, S40 4AR	76
Service station	Mansfield Road, Hasland, S41 0JF	76
Service station	High Street, Brimington, S41 1DF	76
ceramics	Broombank Road, Sheepbridge, S41 9BS	739
Dry cleaning	5 Elder Way, S40 1UR	76
Coating activity (SED)	Farndale Road, Staveley, S43 3YN	739
Dry cleaning	Unit 2, Lordsmill Street, S41 7RR	76
Mineral activities	Troughbrook Road, Hollingwood, Chesterfield, S43 2JP	618
Cement and lime	Micon Brimington Road North, Chesterfield, S41 9BE	218
Dry cleaning	Chatsworth Road, Chesterfield, S40 3BQ	76
Dry cleaning	6 Littlemoor Centre, Newbold, S41 8QW	76
Service station	Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, S41 7JB	108
Coating activity (SED)	Speedwell Industrial Estate, Staveley, S43 3JP	739
Ceramics	655 Sheffield Road, Chesterfield S41 9ED	739
petrol station (stage 1 VR only)	Markham Lane, M1 Commerce Park, S44 5HY	108
Powder Coating/Burning Off Jigs	Speedwell Industrial Estate, Staveley, S43 3PF	1111
	Total income	13799

# <u>Appendix D – Comparison of stray dog and microchipping fees across Derbyshire (correct at the time of writing)</u>

	Microchipping fee	Return to owner fee/statutory fee	Kennelling fees/per day	Admin fee
Amber Valley	£20 (including VAT for home visit) £15 (including VAT) at an organised session	Off the van £28/£17  From the kennels £28/£18	£10.00	No fee
Bolsover	£17.00	£25.00	£9.60 Plus £25.00 out of hours fee	£12.39
Chesterfield	£16.00	£25.00	£15.50	£11.00
Derby City	No information available	No information available	£60.00 (inclusive of administrative fees)	-
Derbyshire Dales	Service provided by kennels/donation required	£53.90	£14.00	No information available
Erewash	Free	£43.20	£9.91	No information available
High Peak	Service not provided	£25.00	Daily rate not available. Dogs are only kennelled for 3 days and then kept at the Manchester dog re-homing centre for next 4 days (i.e. remainder of statutory 7 days)	-
North East Derbyshire DC	Service not provided	£25.00	£9.60 Plus £25.00 out of hours fee	£12.39
South Derbyshire	Free/donation required	£25.00	£8.50	-

Appendix E – Comparison of pest control fees across Derbyshire (correct at the time of writing) for 2016/2017

Fee and Concessionary rate	Rats	Mice	Wasps	Fleas	Bed Bugs	Ants	Comments
Amber Valley	£40	£30	£46.23	£46.23	£46.23	£35 £25	
Bolsover	Free	Free	£46.23	£46.23	£46.23	No service	No information about commercial prices.
Chesterfield	£45 £35	£45 £35 (indoor only)	£45 £35 £50 commercial	£70 £55	£100 £80	£60 £50	Call out fee of £30 full price and £20 concessionary charge. Commercial work - POA
Derby City	£30.00 £14.00	£67.00 (inside only)	With ladder £67.00	No information available	No information available	No information available	Cancellation charge of £15 when less than 1 day notice. Home visit £15. Commercial work – POA
Derbyshire Dales	£25.25 £12.60 £112.25/hour for commercial work	£50.50 £25.25 £56.50/hour for commercial work	£63.00 £31.50 £56.50/hour for commercial work	£63.00 £31.50 £56.50/hour for commercial work	£73.60 £36.80 £56.50/hour for commercial work	£63.00 £31.50 £56.50/hour for commercial work	
Erewash	-	-	-	-	-	-	Service not provided.
High Peak	Free	£55.00 £27.50	£55.00 £27.50	Charge depends on size of house £65 - £125	Charge depends on size of house £65 - £125	£105	Commercial work £100/hour
North East	£41	£41	£45	£45	£65	£32.50	No concessionary rates. £55/treatment for commercial work
South Derbyshire	£28 £14	£56 £28	£54 £27	£70 £35	Service not provided	Service not provided	No information on website regarding commercial work